SHARLES PRINT	St. Charles Parish CourthouseSt. Charles Parish Courthouse15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov						
File #:	2024-0178 Versio	n: 1	Name:	Accept resignation of Mrs. Amanda Pertuis - St. Charles Parish Communications District representing the St. Charles Parish Sheriff's Office			
Туре:	Appointment		Status:	Resigned			
File created:	5/20/2024		In control:	Parish Council			
On agenda:	5/20/2024		Final action:	5/20/2024			
Enactment date:			Yes				
Title:	Accept resignation of Mrs. Amanda Pertuis - St. Charles Parish Communications District representing the St. Charles Parish Sheriff's Office.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2024-0178 A Pertuis No longer able to serve board 5-8-24						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2024	1	Parish Council	Resignation Accepted	Pass
5/20/2024	1	Parish Council	Resignation Accepted	
3/12/2024	1	Board Member	Resigned	
7/31/2023	1	Parish Council	Enacted Legislation	